8T Series
119
Applications
Compact profile and high density connectors
for all military and aeronautical purposes
Description
• High density connectors from 1 to
128 contacts

16 : Plug without RFI shielding not accepting backshells (rear knurling)
Basic series 8 T 0 - 14 B 35 P N - -
Ordering information
Souriau - Part numbers
8T Series 119 à 133_mod:Mise en page 1  12/01/2009  17:36  Page 120
2
8T Series
121
L : For P and S contact type only, connector delivered without contacts, connector marking P or S (without L)
Special custom :
None : Standard plastic cap
M : Antistatic plastic cap
 Note : connectors supplied with standard contacts
MIL-C 38999 Series II
Orientation : N, A, B, C, D & E (see page 126)
Contact type :
P : Pin A : connector supplied less pin contact or with specific contacts (connector marking : A + orientation)
S : Socket B : connector supplied less socket contact or with specific contacts (connector marking : B + orientation)
Contact layout : see table p 123 to 126
Plating :
B : Olive drab cadmium
F : Nickel
Shell size : 08 – 10 – 12 – 14 – 16 – 18 – 20 – 22 – 24
Class :
T : With thread for backshell, supplied without backshell (excepted MS27508 and
MS27499)
E : Without thread for backshell (excepted MS27497 and MS27474)
Shell type
27472 : Square flange receptacle
27508 : Square flange receptacle not accepting backshells (rear mounting)
27497 : Square flange receptacle (rear mounting)
27499 : Square flange receptacle not accepting backshell
27484 : Plug with RFI shielding
27473 : Plug without RFI shielding
27474 : Jam nut receptacle
Basic series MS 27497 T 14 B 35 P N - -
backshells
backshell type 01 - backnut 03 - elbow cable clamp
02 - straight cable clamp
plating B - olive green cadmium
F - nickel
shell size 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
index number 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109
basic series 8LST 104 B 01
8T Series 119 à 133_mod:Mise en page 1  12/01/2009  17:36  Page 121
3
8T Series
122
Souriau Mil DTL 38999 Serie II NFC 93422 HE309 Designation